Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the serial number to which the Assignment was assigned was incorrect - 12/325,235 should have been to U.S. Serial No. 12/324,235 previously recorded on Reel 026080 Frame 0790. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Should be assigned to U.S. Serial No. 12/324,235	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dilip K. Nigam	02/11/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Analytical Design Service Corporation	
Street Address:	540 Avis Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite E	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12324235	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)994-6331 Phone: 7343026000

Email: annarbordocketing@usebrinks.com, dschmidt@usebrinks.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione
Address Line 1: 524 South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13364-5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence G. Almeda

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027605 FRAME: 0939

00 123242

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, DILIP K. NIGAM, residing at 4359 LAKESIDE COURT, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48108, U.S.A., and MOHAMED E.M. EL-SAYED, residing at 1730 GOLF RIDGE DRIVE SOUTH, BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48302, U.S.A., hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Analytical Design Service Corporation, a corporation of the State of Michigan, having an office at 540 Avis Drive, Suite E, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereinafter collectively "ADSC," the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to "VERTICAL AXIS WIND SYSTEM", described in PCT Application Serial No. PCT/US2007/069956, filed on May 30, 2007, and U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/803,420, filed on May 30, 2006, and any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof including the right of priority, and described in U.S. Nonprovisional Application Serial No. 12/324,235 filed on November 26, 2008, and all the rights and privileges in said applications and under any and all Letters Patent or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and any reissue or reexamination thereof that may be granted in the United States for said inventions, together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. We also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to ADSC the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the applications aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions. We sell, assign, and transfer this right, title and interest as of the day of filing of the U.S. Provisional Application mentioned above.

We authorize ADSC to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all

benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ADSC to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to ADSC in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as ADSC may designate.

We agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to ADSC but at their expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:	Feb. 11, 2009	Mily Kally
		DILIP K! NIGAM
DATED:		·
		MOHAMED E.M. EL-SAYED

STATE OF U)) ss.		CHRISTINE SCHWAB NOTARY PUBLIC — MICHIGAN MONROE COUNTY ACTING IN THE COUNTY OF MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 9, 2014
COUNTY OF WASHER	au)		MY COMMISSION EXTINES COTTO, 2011
in person and acknowled free and voluntary act for IN WITNESS WHERE	to y certify that Dr the is subscribed to the dged that (s)he sign or the uses and purp	the foregoing instrument ned, sealed and deliver coses therein set forth.	ablic in and for the County and sonally known to me to be the ent, appeared before me this day ed the said instrument as his/her lotarial Seal, this day of
My Commission Expires	:		
STATE OF)) ss.		
COUNTY OF)		
to be the same person whe this day in person and ac as his/her free and volunt	y certify that MOI nose name is subscrict that (it is subscrict that (it is ary act for the uses	HAMED E.M. EL-SA ribed to the foregoing (s)he signed, sealed and s and purposes therein	blic in and for the County and YED, personally known to me instrument, appeared before me d delivered the said instrument set forth. otarial Seal, this day of
(SEAL) My Commission Expires:		Notary Public	<u> </u>

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 027605 FRAME: 0942